Prüfbericht Nr. / Test Report No. 486475-00569-1 (Edition 1) Seite / Page 1 von / of 41
Prüfbericht / Test Report Nr. / No. 486475-00569-1 (Edition 1)
Auftraggeber
Applicant
TÜV SÜD Automotive GmbH
Geräteart
Type of equipment
Drive by wire cruise control and speed limiter

3 Description of the Equipment Under Test
Equipment characteristics
Type designation: AP 900
Parts of the system: ---
Options and accessories: ---
Type of equipment: Drive by wire cruise control and speed limiter
Serial number: 2488189124A
Manufacturer: Lite-on Automotive Corporation
37 Chung Yang Road
NEPZ Kaohsiung 811, Taiwan
Power supply: External DC supply
 Nominal: 12V
 Minimum: unknown
 Maximum: unknown
 Nominal frequency: ---
Version of EUT: unknown
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 486475-00569-1 (Edition 1) Page 7 of 41
4 Operation Mode and Configuration of EUT
Operation Mode(s)
- dc supply 12 V
- speed input 200 Hz square wave (12 V pulse)
- cruise control active
List of ports and cables
No. Description Classification1 Cable type Cable length
D1 power-supply dc power Unshielded 0.2/0.5/1.7 m
S1 --- signal/control port Unshielded 1.7 m
List of devices connected to EUT
No. Description Type designation Serial no. or ID Manufacturer
1 Command Module CM35 0209007458 Lite-on
2 Accelerator --- VN198800-314 Toyota
List of support devices
No. Description Type designation Serial no. or ID Manufacturer
no support devices
1 Ports shall be classified as ac power, dc power or signal/control port.
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 486475-00569-1 (Edition 1) Page 8 of 41
5 Performance Criteria and Methods of Observation
Definition of General Performance Criteria
Referenced Standard: ISO 7637-2:2004